
GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR 

 

 

BIHAR URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

 CORPORATION Ltd              

    Daroga Prasad Rai Path, R Block, Patna 800001. 
PHONE NO-+91-612-2506109 

 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER   

 
     E-Bidding NIT No. –BUIDCO/D2/WS- 165 /2018-19 

(Through e-procurement mode only on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)   
 

1.  Designation and Address of the Advertiser : - Executive Engineer, BUIDCO, Aurangabad 

                                                                               

2.  Date of issue of NIT : - 25.02.2019 

3.  Period for download of Tender Document : - From 07.03.2019 to 25.03.2019 till 5.00 P.M 

  On website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

4.  Date, Time and Place of Pre-Bid Meeting : - Date- 12.03.2019, Time-03.00 P.M  

                                                                                          Place- Office of Chief Engineer, BUIDCO, Patna 

5.  Last Date & time for uploading tender  

     Documents by bidder                                       : -   26.03.2019 till 5.00 P.M on website 

  www.eproc.bihar.gov.in  

6.  Last Date, Time and Place for submission 

     Of Original Instrument of EMD and Cost 

     Of BOQ                                         : - Till 3.00 P.M on 27.03.2019 

1. Chief Engineer (SOUTH), BUIDCO, Patna 

2. Superintending Engineer BUIDCO, Patna 

3. Executive Engineer,  

BUIDCO, Aurangabad. 

 

7. Date, time & Place of opening of Technical Bid : -Date- 29.03.2019 Time- 3.00 P.M on     

                                                                                                  website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in    

 

8.   Date, time & Place of opening Rate Bid : - To be decided after finalization of Technical  

                                                                                             Bid on  www.eproc.bihar.gov.in    

9.  Details of work -      
S. No. Name of Work Estimated 

cost 

(In Lakh.) 

Earnest 

Money (in 

Lakh) 

 

Cost of B.O.Q (Non-

Refundable (in Rs.) 

Processing fee 

for BSEDC 

in Rs. (To be 

paid online in 

BSEDC A/C 

directly by the 

Tenderer) 

Time of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

                                                        

 

 

 

 

1      

Design and Construction of drinking water 

supply scheme of Aurangabad Nagar 

Parishad under AMRUT and state plan 

Scheme (Phase II) with six months of Trial 

run and thereafter operation and 

maintenance of system for next five years. 

 

(A) Construction of Elevated Service 

reservoir (ESR)/OHT-7 Nos., of different 

capacities ranging from 450 KL to 1350 KL 

having office room and toilet with water 

supply arrangement at ground below the 

tank DI/CI Distribution Network-96.68 Km, 

providing house service connection-1400 

Nos.    -    3262.683 Lakh 

 

 

 

 

 
13995.758 

 

 

 

 

 
149.96 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10000.00 

 

 

 

 

 
 

17700.00 

 

 

 

 

 

36 

(Thirty Six 

months ) 

 

 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


(B) Construction of High Yielding 

Tubewell-12 Nos., Raw water Pump- 1 set, 

Approach road-779.90 M (for CWR, ESR), 

Clear Water Pipe line (CWR at Barun-20.10  

 

Km, (600 mm dia DI K9 Pipe), Construction 

of Gangway-1 set (3000 m long 1 m wide), 

Lifting Arrangement 2 set, Chlorinator (200 

L)-1 No., Construction of Chlorinator room 

1 No., Stand Post-20 Nos., Master Elevated 

Reservoir- 1 No. (1270 KL), having office 

room and toilet at ground floor below tank 

area Intermediate Pumping Station-3 Nos., 

(Zone-III, Zone-V, Zone-VI), Clear water 

reservoir-1 No. at  Barun (1340 KL), Clear 

water pump- 1 set, Clean water Pumping 

Main-630 M (250mm dia, 600mm dia), 

Clear water Gravity Main-12.012 Km 

(250mm dia, 750mm dia), DI/CI 

Distribution Network 77.81 Km (Zone I, III 

& IV), House Service connection-8340 Nos., 

SCADA System- 8 Nos. – 10733.075 Lakh 

 

 

 

 

 

 
10. Bid Validity – 120 days 

11. For support related to e-tendering process, bidders may contact at following address “e- Procurement HELP 

DESK, First Floor, Plot No.- M/22, Road No.-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Bank of India Compound, Patna-800001, 

Contact No: 0612-2523006; 7542028164”. Vendor may visit the link “Vendor Info” at 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

12. The BUIDCO reserve the right to extend or reject any tender or all tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

13. Detailed N.I.T can be seen of website- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in or www.prdbihar.gov.in 

14. For participating in above tender, Tenderer must have registered in central government or any state government 

or any PSU. After issue letter of acceptance the tenderer will have to be registered in appropriate class of 

BUIDCO before entering into Agreement. 

15. The bidder should not be blacklisted or debarred by centre/state Govt. or its agency/ utility/ enterprises. Scan 

copy of an affidavit on Rs.100+5 stamp paper of this regard must be uploaded in bid. 

16. Bidder desiring to participate in this tender shall have to get registered with e-procurement on 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in so that he has user ID, password and a valid digital signature. For more details contact 

to BSEDC help desk, M/22, Bank of India building, Road No. 25 Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna 800001. 

17. “BSEDC Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment gateway 

(Credit/Debit Card), Net banking, NEFT / RTGS.” 

18. "Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-Procurement portal 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take any 

responsibility for the delay / Non Submission of Tender / Non Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to 

Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic / Holidays or any other reason." 

19. The bidder shall have to submit cost of tender document (Cost of BOQ in form of DD of any nationalized bank 

in favour of Executive Engineer, BUIDCO, Aurangabad. 

20. A scanned copy of the instrument(s) for Earnest Money and cost of tender document has to be uploaded along 

with the tender documents. 

21. The bidders must use MS Office- 2003 version. File size should be less than 5MB and should be in M.S. word, 

M.S. Excel, PDF and JPEG Formats. 

22. No claim shall be entertained on account of disruption of internet service being used by bidders. Bidders are 

advised to upload their bids well in advance to avoid last hour’s technical snags. 

23. The conditional tender will not be accepted. 

24. The tender will be received in two bid system. i.e. Part – I Technical & Part –II Financial. 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.prdbihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


25. The quantity and amount of BOQ may increase or decrease but the cost of EMD shall remain unchanged for 

which the tenderer will have no any claim. 

26. Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will be published only on the website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in itself. 

27. Taxes & Cess deduction: - Taxes will be deducted from the each bill of the contractor as applicable. One 

percent cess will be deducted from each bill in the head of welfare of labor as per rule. 

28. Regarding any information of the proposed work bidder should contact the Executive Engineer, Aurangabad / 

Superintending Engineer, BUIDCO TS TO CE, Water supply & Sewerage (North)/Chief Engineer BUIDCO 

Water supply & Sewerage (South) on any working day before submission of bid. 

29. The rates quoted shall be including all prevailing taxes. 

30. Letter No.- 14333 dated- 05.09.2012 of Rural Works Department, Bihar will be followed. 

 

Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 

BUIDCO, Aurangabad 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

